Qatar Financial Centre



مركز قطر للمسال

ــرخيـــص

Licence

In accordance with QFC Law No. (7) of the Year 2005 and the Regulations made pursuant thereof, the Qatar Financial Center Authority hereby grants a licence to

Tintra Middle East LLC

QFC Number 01666

to carry on the following activities:

The business of providing the professional services of FinTech service provider in relation to:

- 1. Application Programming Interfaces (APIs) over the internet; and
- 2. platform(s) for facilitating real-time transacting capability of internet-connected devices, including e-commerce.

in or from the Qatar Financial Centre subject to the following conditions and restrictions: وفقاً لأحكام القانون رقم (7) لسنة 2005 بإصدار قانون مركز قطر للمال والأنظمة الصادرة بموجبه، تُرخص هيئة مركز قطر للمال

تنترا الشرق الأوسط ذ.م.م رقم الترخيص ١٦٦٦ ·

لمزاولة الأنشط_ة المذك_ورة أدناه:

تقديم الأنشطة المهنية لخدمات التكنولوجيا المالية المتعلقة بما يلي:

- 1. العمل كمزود لخدمات التكنولوجيا المالية فيما يتعلق بتوفير واجهات مبرمجة للتطبيقات عبر الإنترنت (APIs)،
- 2. العمل كمزود لخدمات التكنولوجيا المالية في مجال توفير منصة (منصات) لتعزيز كفاءة إجراء التعاملات في الوقت الآني للأجهزة المتصلة بالإنترنت بما في ذلك التجارة الإلكترونية.

في أو من خلال مركز قطر للمال وفقاً للشروط والقيود والمتطلبات التالية:



نائب الرئيس التنفيذي والرئيس التنفيذي للشؤون القانونية Deputy CEO and Chief Legal Officer



مركـــز قطـــر للمـــال Qatar Financial Centre

يُمثل هذا الترخيص محرراً رسمياً موقعاً رقمياً This licence is a digitally-signed official document

Qatar Financial Centre

در قطر لاه

مركز قطر للمسال

نـــرخيـــص

Licence

- Tintra Middle East LLC is not permitted to conduct the following:
- Engage in the activities of online money transfer, e-commerce, peer to peer money transfer services, provision of information about insurance products, trading of any cryptocurrency, gold and other commodities, and any other blockchain related trading;
- 2. Any Regulated Activities (as defined in QFC Law and the QFC Financial Services Regulations) without first obtaining an Authorisation from the Qatar Financial Centre Regulatory Authority; and
- Tintra Middle East LLC will use only third-party payment gateway for online payments and will receive on its account only the fee or commission as agreed with the vendors.

- لا يُسمح لـ تنترا الشرق الأوسط ذ.م.م بمزاولة الأنشطة التالية:
- 1. مزاولة الأنشطة المتعلقة بالتحويل الإلكتروني للأموال، التجارة الإلكترونية وخدمات تحويل الأموال بين الأجهزة مباشرة بدون سيرفر (خادم ويب) رئيسي، وتقديم معلومات عن منتجات التأمين، والتداول بأي عملة مشفرة، والذهب والسلع الثمينة الأخرى وغيرها من أنواع التداول الأخرى المتعلقة بتقنية البلوك تشين،
- 2. أي أنشطة منظمة (على النحو المحدد والمنصوص عليه في قانون مركز قطر للمال ولوائح الخدمات المالية الخاصة بمركز قطر للمال) دون الحصول على تصريح بذلك من هيئة تنظيم مركز قطر للمال، و
- يُسمح لـ تنترا الشرق الأوسط ذ.م.م بإستخدام شركـة فقط لبوابـات دفع الطرف الثـالـث لاســتقبال المدفوعات الإلكترونية واســتلام قيمة العمولة المتفق عليها مع الموردين عبر حسابها البنكي فقط.



نائب الرئيس التنفيذي والرئيس التنفيذي للشؤون القانونية Deputy CEO and Chief Legal Officer



مركـــز قطـــر للمــال Qatar Financial Centre

يُمثل هذا الترخيص محرراً رسمياً موقعاً رقمياً This licence is a digitally-signed official document

Qatar Financial Centre



مركز قطر للمال

ـــرخيـــص

Licence

Issued at the Qatar Financial Centre, Doha, on:

أصــــدر في مركز قطر للمال، الدوحة، بتاريـــخ:

14 September 2022

۱٤ سبتمبر ۲۰۲۲

Expiry date of Licence

تاريخ انتهاء الترخيص

31 January 2023

۳۱ ینایر ۲۰۲۳

This licence supersedes and replaces any previous licence issued to **Tintra Middle East LLC** (if any).

هـــذا الترخيـــص يحــل محــل ويلــغي أي ترخيــص سابـــق صـــادر لـ تنـترا الشـرق الأوسط ذ.م.م (إن وجد).



نائب الرئيس التنفيذي والرئيس التنفيذي للشؤون القانونية Deputy CEO and Chief Legal Officer



مركـــز قطـــر للمـــال Qatar Financial Centre

يُمثل هذا الترخيص محرراً رسمياً موقعاً رقمياً This licence is a digitally-signed official document